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For the admission to the three-year research doctorate course in CLINICAL AND EXPERIMENTAL 
MEDICINE - 39th cycle, the final merit ranking list is approved. 

24 places are divided as follows: 

18 positions with scholarship and 6 positions with no scholarship 

 

 

1. 1335490 ROTONDO MARIACRISTINA 11/01/1995 90*/100(precede per età) 

2. 1305023 D'AIUTO VALENTINA 06/10/1986 90/100 

3. 1340502 ZINNA LORENZA 15/01/2000 89*/100(precede per età) 

4. 1336627 VENTRICI ANNAGIOIA 30/04/1999 89*/100(precede per età) 

5. 1341558 LIGUORI SIMONE 28/05/1997 89*/100(precede per età) 

6. 1299649 POTESTIO LUCA 27/10/1995 89/100 

7. 1305948 CAVALLO MICHELA 13/02/1997 87/100 

8. 1334754 MORMONE FEDERICA 13/11/1995 86*/100(precede per età) 

9. 1309147 MANZI LINA 25/02/1993 86/100 

10. 1322223 FIORETTI MARIA TERESA 10/07/1993 85/100 

11. 1310582 DE SIMONE CHIARA 17/01/2000 84*/100(precede per età) 

12. 1322103 MAURIELLO LEOPOLDO 08/08/1996 84*/100(precede per età) 

13. 1341819 ESPOSITO LUIGI 23/09/1995 84*/100(precede per età) 

14. 1307935 CROCE ALESSANDRA 12/07/1994 84*/100(precede per età) 

15. 1323854 MUTO GIANLUCA 09/12/1993 84*/100(precede per età) 

16. 1306575 FUCILE ILARIA 29/11/1987 84/100 

17. 1343599 CIMBALO CHIARA 10/07/1993 83*/100(precede per età) 

18. 1320770 MARTORA FABRIZIO 12/04/1992 83/100 

19. 1340741 CORCIONE ADELE 15/10/1992 82/100 

20. 1327015 MINIELLO ALESSANDRA 08/01/1993 81*/100(precede per età) 

21. 1310863 OLIVA GIORGIO 02/05/1992 81*/100(precede per età) 
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22. 1334613 DE LUCA MARIAROSARIA 26/09/1991 81*/100(precede per età) 

23. 1336731 DI LORENZO CHIARA 14/02/1989 81/100 

24. 1327484 PILATO ALESSANDRO 22/12/1971 80/100 

25. 1338232 TROCCHIA MARIALUISA 28/08/1998 79/100 

26. 1336266 DE ROSA ANTONIO 06/04/1993 78/100 

27. 1339267 MUSELLA GENNARO 06/11/1998 77*/100(precede per età) 

28. 1340698 D'ALTERIO FEDERICA 05/06/1998 77*/100(precede per età) 

29. 1306573 VERDE ALESSANDRA 17/10/1991 77/100 

30. 1342668 D'ANDRETTA EMANUELA 08/04/1998 76*/100(precede per età) 

31. 1339668 TOMEO MARIANNA 30/08/1997 76*/100(precede per età) 

32. 1329182 FERRETTI ROBERTO 10/05/1997 76*/100(precede per età) 

33. 1335776 ERCOLANO VINCENZO 28/03/1994 76*/100(precede per età) 

34. 1330989 CRISCI GIULIA 21/01/1993 76/100 

35. 1329313 BASSOLINO RITA 23/06/1997 75*/100(precede per età) 

36. 1326007 MORLANDO ALESSIA 21/02/1994 75*/100(precede per età) 

37. 1337499 CARPINELLI MARTINA 23/09/1993 75*/100(precede per età) 

38. 1319423 DIANA ALFREDO 02/03/1993 75*/100(precede per età) 

39. 1346262 NARDINI GERMANA 30/10/1991 75/100 

40. 1326959 FELICELLI GLORIA 04/09/1997 74*/100(precede per età) 

41. 1315015 FEDI LUDOVICA 25/03/1994 74/100 

42. 1326963 MIRRA ANNA 28/08/1989 73/100 

43. 1316841 COZZOLINO MARICA 29/07/1997 72*/100(precede per età) 

44. 1343764 SIMONETTI MARTINA 01/09/1994 72/100 

45. 1342653 GIARDINO FEDERICA 16/09/1994 71*/100(precede per età) 

46. 1332221 SALOMONE SIMONA 21/03/1994 71/100 

47. 1336185 NICOLETTI MARTINA 25/08/1998 68/100 

 

The following candidates are declared winners: 

    Id. Number    Last Name    First Name   

1335490 ROTONDO MARIACRISTINA 
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1305023 D'AIUTO VALENTINA 

1340502 ZINNA LORENZA 

1336627 VENTRICI ANNAGIOIA 

1341558 LIGUORI SIMONE 

1299649 POTESTIO LUCA 

1305948 CAVALLO MICHELA 

1334754 MORMONE FEDERICA 

1309147 MANZI LINA 

1322223 FIORETTI MARIA TERESA 

1310582 DE SIMONE CHIARA 

1322103 MAURIELLO LEOPOLDO 

1341819 ESPOSITO LUIGI 

1307935 CROCE ALESSANDRA 

1323854 MUTO GIANLUCA 

1306575 FUCILE ILARIA 

1343599 CIMBALO CHIARA 

1320770 MARTORA FABRIZIO 

1340741 CORCIONE ADELE 

1327015 MINIELLO ALESSANDRA 

1310863 OLIVA GIORGIO 

1334613 DE LUCA MARIAROSARIA 

1336731 DI LORENZO CHIARA 

1327484 PILATO ALESSANDRO 

 


